Date: 04/02/10

## Web Announcement 324

## Claims for Code G9141 (H1N1) Have Been Reprocessed

Providers were previously notified (see <u>Web Announcement 296</u>) that rates for HCPCS code G9141 (Influenza A (H1N1) immunization administration, includes the physician counseling the patient/family) were updated in the Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS) and denied claims would be reprocessed.

Claims submitted for code G9141 that denied for procedure code not on file with dates of service on or after Sept. 1, 2009, have been reprocessed. The adjudications of any affected claims appear on the remittance advice dated April 2, 2010. Any affected claims that denied and then subsequently paid were not reprocessed.

